THIRD ADDENDUM
TO INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM TO INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“Third Addendum™) dated as of the date signed by all the parties listed
in this preamble (“Third Addendum Effective Date™), shall amend and revise that certain
Inmate Telephone Service Agreement (the “Agreement™), dated on March 25, 2002, as
amended by Addendum 1 on July 5, 2005, and the Second Addendum on December 20,
2010, by and between Global Tel*Link Corporation, having its corporate headquarters
at 12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100, Reston, Virginia 20190 (“Company™), and Rusk
County Jail, with an address of 210 Charlevoix Street, Henderson, Texas 75652
(“Premise Provider”). Company and Premise Provider may be referred to herein
individually as the “Party” and collectively as the “Parties.” All capitalized terms not
defined herein shall have the definitions set forth in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to certain changes to the Agreement, as
further provided below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in
this addendum, and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is
acknowledged by the Parties’ signatures, the Parties agree as follows:

L. The term of the Agreement is extended three (3) additional years, until and
through June 29, 2020.

[NS]

As soon as reasonably practicable following the Third Addendum Effective Date,
Company will upgrade the inmate telephone service platform installed at Premise
Provider facilities contemplated by the Agreement to the ICMv platform with
three hundred and sixty five (365) days of online recording storage. The
upgraded platform will have the voice to PIN voice biometric feature (at call
initiation), and Phone IQ™ (for determining receiving phone type) and inmate
voicemail capabilities. Company will also provide fourteen (14) additional
visitation telephones with call recording capabilities.

Except as set forth above, there are no other revisions or amendments to the
Agreement or to the obligations of Company or Premise Provider.

(OS]

4. In the event of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in
the Agreement and the terms and conditions contained herein, the terms and
conditions contained herein shall control.

Signature Page Follows



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have duly
executed this Third Addendum as of the last date provided below.

Company: Premise Provider,
Global Tel*Link Corporation /RMmty Jall
By: By / K
Name: Jeffrey B. Haidinger k_/ ame:

Title: President and COO Title:

Date: Date:

o



